
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Stars: Anne Zieg-ler (soprano) and WebsterBooth (tenor)
10.30 Music While You Work
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: Vitamin C
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Songs for Sale
2.17 "Here’s a Queer Thing"
2.30 #£Variety
3. 0 Classical Musio
Concerto Grosso in G Minor,
Op. 8, No. 1 Handel
Tragic Overture Brahms
8.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 The Vagabonds
4.16 Light Fare
4.30 Children’s session: "David
and Dawn in Fairyland"
4.45 Dance Music
6. 0 "Beauvallet"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
. Consumer Time
7.16 Officer Crosby
7.30 Evening ProgrammeFor the Bandsman
8. 0 "Impudent Impostors:Stefan Mall"
8.30 Musical Comedy Theatre:"New Moon"
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 BBC Brains Trust: Col.
Walter Elliott, Michael Ayrton,
Dr. Joad, Bertrand Russell, SirMalcolm Sargent, and QuizMaster Donald McCullough
40: 0 Plantation Echoes: Edric
Connor, West Indian baritone,with Charles Ernesco and hisSextet

FER.

10.20 Close of Day
10.30 Close down

4} Y 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakrast session
8.10 Close down
9. 4 Start the Day Right
9.15 At the Console, featuring
Organ Music by Richard Leibert,with thé songs of the ‘Master-
singers
9.30 Local Weather . Conditions
9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Recent
Advances in the Attack on Den-
tal Caries"’
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-bonds"’
11. 0 Close down
12. O Lunch Music
&. . p.m. Local Weather Condi-tions
1 From A to Z
.30 Music While You Work
. 0 "Backstage of Life"15 *Accent on Rhythm"
(BBC Production)

30 CLASSICAL HOURFlying Dutchman Overture
WagnerDeath and Transfiguration,

Op 24 R. Strauss
Prelude, The Dream of Geron-
tius, ‘Op. 38 ElgarChildren’s Hour
Close down
Dinner Music
. LONDON NEWS
BBC Newsreel
Consumer Time
Burnside Stock Report .-a Review: Dr. K. J.

7.30 "EVENING PROGRAMME"It’s a Date," digest. of Nght
entertainment, with humour,
music, and stories ,

+
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8. 0 Songs for Sale: Reg. Dea-son and /Ray Hunt, and RonClarkson (piano)
(Studio Presentation)

8.15) Novelty Time, featuringTed Andrews and his Sextet,with Bob Smyth
(Studio. Presentation)

8.26 Radio Playhouse: ‘Yester-
day, To-day and To-morrow,"
by C. Gordon Glover
(NZBS Production)

>. 0 UN Time
Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "4 Case for Paul Temple"(final episode)
(BBC Production)

10. O Victor Silvester and his
Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: JimScoular
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

LEWVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m.

4.30 p.m. Light Musie .
0 Film Favourites
6.16 "Fresh Heir’: Joan Butler
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Say it with Music
8. 0 Symphonic Programme
Leopold Stokowski and the Phil-adelphia Orchestra
Cappriccio Italien, Op. 45

: Tchaikovski
8.15 GeSrge Weldon and the
City of. Birmingham Orchestra

|Norwegian Dances Grieg
8.30 Sir Thomas Beecham and
the London Philharmonic Oreh-estra
En Saga, Op, 9 Sibelius

Sse
8.47 Fabien Sevitzky and the
Indianapolis Symphony Orches-tra
Symphony No. 1 in G Minor

Kalinnikoy
9.22 Arthur Honegger and the
Grand Symphony Orchestra
Pastorale D’Ete, SymphonicPoem Honegger

9.31 Grand OperaMarjorie Lawrence (soprano)Brunnhilde bids a funeral
pyre to be built
Ye Gods, Guardians of all
Oaths
My Heritage, Accursed Ring!Brunnhilde rides into the
blazing pyre (‘Twilight of
the Gods’) Wagner9.47 Paul Schoeffler (bass-
baritone), with the London
Symphony Orchestra
Wotan’s Farewell and MagicFire Music ("The Valky-rie’) Wagner
10. 0 Music by Franck
Eileen Joyce (piano), with
Charles Munch and the -Paris
Conservatorium Society Orches-tra
Symphonie Variations
10.16 Joan Hammond (soprano)Panis Angelicus
10.20 Pierre Monteux and the
San Francisco Symphony Orch-estra-*:
Piece Heroique

10.30 Close down

fy 1A INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Close down ;9.4 "A. Date with Janie"
9.16 Variety Bandbox
9.31 Recital for Three
10. 0 Devotional Service

ee
{10.18 "Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. ‘Destiny Bay"
2.15 Classical Hour
Music by Tchaikovski
Symphony No, 3 in D, Op, 29
("*Polish’’)

3. 0 Peter Dawson Presents
3.15 Keyboard Kapers3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Around the Bandstand
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘"Pinocechio" and Our Feathered Friends5. 0 Close down
6. 0 "The Famous Match"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Consumer Time
+ Pal After Dinner Music
7.30 In the Gloaming, arranged
by Frank Beadle
8.15 Scapegoats of History
8.42 MARY POOLE (piano)
: Rhapsody in F Sharp Minor

DohnanyiTwo Miniatures: Romance
Waltz Sibelius
(A Studio Recital)

9.0 Overseas and N.Z, News
_

Australian Commentary
9.30 "The Last Days of Hitler"
10.30 Close, down

41,72 (D) DUNEDIN1010 kc. 297 m.
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
6.30 The C.Y.M. Presents7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30

sarrntang #
Roundup

10. O Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

Wednesday, May 12Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 10pm, 9.30 p.m.

|

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am. 1.0 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

ZB agar oe.
6. 0 a.m. Up With the Lark(Phil Shone).
8. 0 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session(Aunt Daisy)98.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9:45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
be My Husband’s Love10.15 Regency Buck10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. O Lunchtime Variety12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter1.0 Afternoon Music
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
~ Stories
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service session
3. 0 Noe! Coward Memories
3.30 Organ Melodies3.45 Variety Programme
4.45
bet
a
ser mer 9
The Race to

alparaiso (Pt,
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Top Line Artists
» ae Consumer Time7.15 Bluey and Curle
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.39 Naw Releases
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
8. 0 United Nations Time
9. 2 Opera for the People;
Romeo and Juliet (Pt. 2)
9.30 Recent Recordings10.0 Behind the Microphone
(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Musical Comedy Memories
~ 11. 0. Melodies to Remember
11.30 Popular Variety42. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. bam. Breakfast session
6.15 Doubling on the Ivories
8. 0 Bing Goes Hawaii
9. 0 Morning Recipe’ session(Aunt Daisy)
9.45 Men of Popular Music:Morton Gould
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12. O Bright Musical Fare for
Lunch
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter

e
1.30 Aunt denny’s Real Life
° Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service session
3. 0 Deanna Durbin4.0 Remember These?
4.30 Mantillas and Sombreros
4.45 Windjammer: MHeatherBell (part 3)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Home to Musio
6.30 Mrs. Parkington p

a: '@ Consumer Time
7.15 Biuey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Jealous
Sister
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Talking Horse, by F. An-
stey8.0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Guest Star: Frank Sinatra
8.45 King of Quiz9. 0 United Nations’ Time
ey 4 Opera for the People:Tannhauser (part 2)10. O Family Favourites10.30 Candlelight Musio11. 0 Music of Our Time
12. 0 Close down

3Z7B CHRISTCHURCH143@ ke. 210 m.
Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music0 Porridge Patroi
0 Breakfast Club
Morning Recipe’ Session

9.30 Waltzing with Irving Ber-lin
9.45 Troubadours of Song: Jack
Leonard
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Movie Magazine
by
80 The Legend of Kathie War.ren
1045 Crossroads of Life12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
12.30 p.m. Shopping Reporter
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
|
Stories
2. 3 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Molly conducts the Home
Service Session3.0 Mir. and Mrs. Ozzie Nelson
and Harriet Hilliard
3.15 Composers’ Compendium:Duke Ellington3.30 Blithe Spirits: Harry Tateand Company3.45 Tango Time4.15 Fancy Free
4.45 Windjammer: Heather Belj

0
0

6.
7.
8.
9. °

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. Dinner Music
6.3 Gems from the Opera
6.45 Reserved7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Biuey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the JealousSister
7.45 The Crimson Circle8. 0 First Light Fraser Returng8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Eddie. Duchin and his Or-
chestra
8.45 Musical Tricks9. 0 United Nations Time9.2 Opera for the People: La
Boheme (Pt. 2)9.30 Melody Panorama
10. 0 Two’s Company: Lums-
daine and Farmillo
10.145 Just for You
10.30 Light Classical Cameo
10.45 Paging Mary Martin11.30 Variety12. 0 Close down

4ZB ‘DUNEDIN |

1310 k.c, 229 m

6. Oa.m. ‘London News
6. 5 Start the Day Right

|6.30 Morning Meditation
7.35 Morning Star

|

9. 0 Morning Recipe’ session(Aunt Daisy)
|

9.30 Lani McIntire and his Or-
chestra
9.45 Sweet Singers and Songs
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 1 Give and Bequeath
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 p.m. The Shopping Reporter
session
1. 0 Variety: Bill Boyd’s Cow-
boy Ramblers, Dick Todd, and
Raie da Costa
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories'. Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Home Service’ session
3. 0 Ballads and Popular Melo-
3.30 ‘Neath Tahitian Skies
4. 0 Popular Airs
4.30 Piano-time Mediecys
4.45 Windjammer: The Wreckof the Dunbar (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved

5

The Mystery of Darrington@
=x
Consumer Time
Biuey and CurleyPreview of The Adventures
Perry MasonThe Phantom Drummer
First Light Fraser Returns
Ralph and BettyWar-time Song MemoriesNemesis IncorporatedUnited Nations Time
Passing Parade: A Ghost

That Saveda Ship (final broad-cast)
9.30 Sol Hoopii and Bing
9.45 Old-fashioned Dances10. 0 The Romance of Famous
Jewels: Ben Venuto Cellini andthe Powdered Diamond
11.15 In a Dancing Mood12. 0 Close down "
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7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore«
cast9.0 Good Morning Requestsession
9.30 Current Ceiling PricesMiklos Gafni (tenor)
Nicholas Robins (organ)Wind in the Bracken
My True Story
Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

2a

OO

iv]Le)

gersoao

6. 0 Music for Everyone
6.30 Theatre Memories
6.45 His Last Plunge
7. 0 Consumer Time7.6 Songs from Dubarry was
a Lady
7.15 The Todds.7.30 The Corsican Brothers
7.45 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
8. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Time for Dancing8.45% Maxine Sullivan9.0 United Nations Time9.2 Passing Parade: The Mys-
_ tery of Bi-Location9.32 Singing for Your Supper
9.45 The Little Theatre: Coffeefor the President
10. 0 Close down

Paging Mary Martin is thetitle of the 3ZB session at 10.45
to-night, featuring four vocalnumbers by this gifted artist of
films and radio.

OS ee ec nee an eee ee ma
"Mrs. Parkington," an intrigu-
ing and appealing story made
famous on the screen by Greer
Garson, has been adapted for
radio and is presented from
2ZB at 6.30 p.m. each Wednes-
day.

Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

New recordings by the young
Hungarian tenor Miklos Gafni
will be heard from 2ZA at 9.32
this morning.

7 % *
At 7.30 to-night listeners to
4ZB will be introduced to the
new ace radio detective, Perry
Mason, created by the famous
American writer, Erle Stanley
Gardner. The Adventures of
Perry Mason are heard from
all the ZB Stations at 7.30 p.m.
and from 2ZA at 7.45 p.m.
every Monday, Tuesday, and
Wednesday.


